Member Mosley

Present 9 - 

PUBLIC COMMENT

Michael Bonniwell, Yvonne Brown

FINANCE AND LAW COMMITTEE, MRS. STRASSBURGER, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2024-0527 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Lamar Advertising in an 

amount not to exceed TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

FORTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTEEN CENTS ($24,247.15) over one 

year, in full and final settlement of a claim (24C-0021) for damage to Lamar billboard 

#3086 from a City ES-Recycling vehicle on September 19, 2023.

(Executive Session held 6/4/24)

2024-0527 Cover Letter-Lamar Advertising Claim Settlement

[...]

Enactment No: 407

2024-0541 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director, Office of Management and 

Budget, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the POISE Foundation in 

connection with services for a 2024 Juneteenth celebration, for the sum of One 

Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) over one year and for the 

payment of the costs thereof.

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

CO-SPONSOR /S: Council Member Mosley, Council Member Charland, Council 

Member Gross, Council Member Strassburger, Council 

Member Warwick, Council Member Wilson and Council

[...]

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 403

HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE, MR. CHARLAND, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2024-0523 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Pittsburgh Community 

Broadcasting in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($10,600) for advertising related to fair housing and equal employment opportunity 

for the year of 2024. 

2024-0523 Cover Letter-Letter to Council re warrant Pittsburgh 

Community Broadcasting 2024.05.23

2024-0523 WESA invoices

Summary 2024-0523

Attachments:

[...]

2024-0531 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s) with Urban Design Ventures, 

LLC for services relating to the ongoing technical assistance and consulting related to 

the HOME-ARP program, for a total not to exceed of One Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) 

2024-0531 Cover Letter-Letter-UDV-HOME-ARP Technical 

Assistance_JP_Signed

2024-0531 Waiver letter- HOME-ARP Technical Assistance

Summary 2024-0531

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

[...]

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Urban Design Ventures, LLC 

for services relating to the administration of the City’s Community Development Block 

Grant (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG), and Housing Opportunity for 

Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) programs for a sum not to exceed One Hundred Five 

Thousand Dollars ($105,000.00) over three years and for the payment of the costs 

thereof. 

2024-0532 Cover Letter-Template Letter-UDV-Five Year 

Plan_JP_Signed

2024-0532 Waiver letter- Five-Year Plan CDBG

Summary 2024-0532

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.

[...]

2024-0524 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements or amendments thereto with Planet Technologies, Inc. for Microsoft 

product training and support, at a cost not-to-exceed Three Hundred Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($315,000) over three years.

2024-0524 Cover Letter-Planet Technologies legislation letter - 

signed

Summary 2024-0524

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 398

2024-0533 Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution 539 of 2016, as amended,

[...]

annual maintenance of Legistar agenda management and video streaming” in order to 

extend the contract an additional 12 months, for an additional cost of FIFTY ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FIVE DOLLARS AND NINETY 

FOUR CENTS ($51,895.94) for a total cost not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED 

EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND 

FOUR CENTS ($488,802.04).

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 406